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PRIMARY VOTE

Election Jan29 Feb Mar Apr Apr May June
% May 18 -Febl 19-22 11-14 1-3 22-25 13-16 3-6
Coalition 414 38 38 40 42 41 43 [ 8
Labor 333 35 34 36 34 36 35

Greens 104 13 13 12 13 12 10
One Nation 3.1 4 4 4 5 4 3
Others 1.8 10 11 8 6 7 9

7 per cent ‘uncommitted’ excluded

Question: If a federal election for the House of Representatives
was held today, which one of the following would you vote for?
If ‘uncommitted’, to which one of these do you have a leaning?

TWO-PARTY PREFERRED

Election Jan29 Feb Mar Apr Apr May June
% May 18 -Feb1 19-22 11-14 1-3 22-25 13-16 3-6

Coaliton 515 48 49 49 51 50 51 G0
Labor 485 52 51 51 49 50 49 L]

Preference flows based on recent federal and state elections

MORRISON’S PERFORMANCE

Jan29 Feb Mar Apr Apr May June
% -Feb1 19-22 11-14 1-3 22-25 13-16 3-6

Satisfied 37 38 41 61 68 66
Dissatisfied 59 58 53 35 28 30
Uncommitted 4 4 6 4 4 4

Question: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
Scott Morrison is doing his job as Prime Minister?

ALBANESE’S PERFORMANCE

Jan29 Feb Mar Apr Apr May June
% -Feb1 19-22 11-14 1-3 22-25 13-16 3-6

Satisfied 43 39 40 45 45 44
Dissatisfied 40 44 40 36 34 37
Uncommitted 17 17 20 19 21 19

Question: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Anthony
Albanese is doing his job as Leader of the Opposition?

BETTER PRIME MINISTER

Jan29 Feb Mar Apr Apr May June
% -Feb1 19-22 11-14 1-3 2225 13-16 3-6
Morrison 38 40 42 53 56 56
Albanese 43 41 38 29 28 29

Uncommitted 19 19 20 18 16 15

Question: Who do you think would make the better prime minister?

This survey was conducted by YouGov between June 3-6 and is based on
1512 interviews among voters conducted online. The maximum sampling
error is plus or minus 2.5 percentage points.

THE IMPACT ON HANDLING OF THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Question: Do you think each of the following has had a generally positive, negative or neutral impact on the
handling of the COVID-19 pandemic around the world?

THE WORLD HEALTH ORGANISATION

Political Support Gender Age
Total Coalition  Labor  Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Positive 24 41 53 29 37 43 29 31 30
Negative 43 21 20 40 25 24 34 36 36
Neutral 28 30 20 25 29 22 28 28 30
Don't know 5 8 7 6 9 11 9 5 4
THE UNITED NATIONS
Political Support Gender Age

Total Coalition Labor  Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Positive 16 28 44 24 22 31 23 16 19
Negative 27 14 13 25 17 14 22 25 25
Neutral 43 40 25 40 39 36 37 42 45

Don't know 14 18 189 nH 22 198 188 174 11
XI JINPING AND THE CHINESE GOVERNMENT

Political Support Gender Age
Total Coalition  Labor  Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Positive 4 7 14 8 4 10 8 3 3
Negative 80 68 58 73 71 60 70 8l 79
Neutral 8 14 11 1 10 11 12 8 12
Don't know 8 11 17 8 15 19 10 8 6
DONALD TRUMP AND THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Political Support Gender Age
Total Coalition Labor  Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Positive 10 6 4 12 6 8 12 8 7
Negative 76 85 87 75 82 80 74 83 76
Neutral 11 6 8 11 8 7 12 7 13
Don't know 3 3 1 2 4 5 2 2 4
WHICH IS CLOSER TO YOUR VIEW?
Political Support Gender Age

Total Coalition Labor Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

The Morrison government is doing the right
thing in pushing for an independent inquiry into | 7&H 87 72 72 77 80 71 79 82 84
the origins and handling of COVID-19

The Morrison government needs to do more to
prioritise our relationship with Chinaandtoavoid [(08 12 21 20 20 13 22 14 16 13

14 74 34 34 74 74 74 243

Question: Australia, with the United States and the European Union, has been active in pushing for an inquiry
into the origins and handling of the COVID-19 pandemic. China has said it opposes a politicised international
investigation but will support a World Health Organisation inquiry after the virus is brought under control. China
has imposed tariffs on Australian barley exports. Some analysts see the tariff as retaliation for Australia’s pushing
for an independent inquiry into the origins of the coronavirus pandemic. Which is closer to your own view?

RELATIONSHIP TO PRIORITISE

Sep  June3-6 Political Support Gender Age
26-28  Total  Coalition Labor Green Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

United States 56 74 49 40 59 60 49 58 65 68
China 25 20 37 48 32 26 37 28 24 26
Uncommitted 19 6 14 12 9 14 14 14 1 6
Question: Thinking now about our relationship with the United States and China. If the Australian

government had to prioritise one relationship over the other, in your opinion,
which one of these relationships should be given priority?

Don't know




